

IFB05142026 Official Bid Tabulation Sheet

IFB05142026 Bid Tabulation - Garvan Woodland Gardens Holiday Lights Assembly and Disassembly										
Bidders:							Be the Light Décor, LLC		Open Range Ventures	
Item	Gallery	Element	Quantity	Notes	2026 EST. Installation Date	2027 EST. Disassembly Date	Unit Price	Extended Price (Quantity x Unit Price)	Unit Price	Extended Price (Quantity x Unit Price)
1	1 A - GPW - Supernova Tree Detail	Wrapped Shrubs	100 CW; 100 WW	Approx. 1700 SF Cool white and Warm White Green Wire M5 or Buttons	9/28-10/2	1/11-1/22	\$20.70	\$4,140.00	\$0.60	\$1,020.00
2	1 A - GPW - Supernova Tree Detail	Wrapped Tree	1	Hawthorn - Cool White Green Wire Buttons or Berries	9/28-10/2	1/11-1/22	\$276.00	\$276.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
3	1 A - GPW - Supernova Tree Detail	3D Lanterns	16 - Large; 22 - Small; 28 - Lotus	Random/scattered pattern with height range of 8-25'	9/28-10/2	1/11-1/22	\$69.00	\$4,554.00	\$40.00	\$2,640.00
4	1 A - GPW - Supernova Tree Detail	Supernova Maple	45	Warm white supernovas hung from tree in random lengths and spacing; height range of 8'-16'	9/28-10/2	1/11-1/22	\$69.00	\$3,105.00	\$20.00	\$900.00
5	1 A - GPW - Supernova Tree Detail	Draped Maples	4	Weeping Maples draped in Cool White lights - Green wire buttons or berries	10/12-10/16	1/11-1/22	\$276.00	\$1,104.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
6	1 B - GPW - Switchback Detail	Wrapped Shrubs	230 CW; 230 WW	Approx. 4000 SF Cool white and Warm White Green Wire M5 or Buttons	10/12-10/16	1/11-1/22	\$20.70	\$9,522.00	\$0.60	\$2,400.00
7	1 B - GPW - Switchback Detail	Wrapped Trees	3	3 Small Trees wrapped in Cool White Green Wire Buttons or Berries	10/12-10/16	1/11-1/22	\$276.00	\$828.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
8	1 B - GPW - Switchback Detail	Supernova Cloud	46 - 3' CW; 16 - 3' WW; 19 - 4' CW; 20 - 4' WW	Mixed Cool White and Warm White Supernova in a random scattered pattern hung at heights from 12'-20'	10/12-10/16	1/11-1/22	\$69.00	\$6,969.00	\$25.00	\$2,525.00
9	1 B - GPW - Switchback Detail	Wrapped Tree	1	Wrapped dogwood at switchback overlook in Cool White Green Wire Buttons or Berries	10/12-10/16	1/11-1/22	\$276.00	\$276.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
10	1 B - GPW - Switchback Detail	Wrapped Tree	1	Wrapped hawthorn at Sunrise Bridge Cool White Green Wire Buttons or Berries	10/12-10/16	1/11-1/22	\$276.00	\$276.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
11	1 C - GPW - Goat Rock Detail	Wrapped Trees	approx. 9	Farkleberry - wrapped each in a solid color; Blue, Teal, and Cool White green wire Berries or Buttons	10/5-10/9	1/11-1/22	\$138.00	\$1,242.00	\$50.00	\$450.00
12	1 C - GPW - Goat Rock Detail	Wrapped Tree	1	Hawthorn - Cool White Green Wire Buttons or Berries	10/5-10/9	1/11-1/22	\$276.00	\$276.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
13	1 C - GPW - Goat Rock Detail	Wrapped Trees	4	One Viburnum and 3 dogwood trees: Cool White Green Wire Buttons or Berries	10/5-10/9	1/11-1/22	\$276.00	\$1,104.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
14	1 C - GPW - Goat Rock Detail	Wrapped Trees	1	Weeping Maple draped in Cool White Green Wire Berries or Buttons with a gold color wash can light	10/5-10/9	1/11-1/22	\$276.00	\$276.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
15	1 C - GPW - Goat Rock Detail	Wrapped Shrubs	300 - CW; 300 - WW	Approx. 5000 SF shrubs Warm White and Cool White Green Wire Berries or Buttons	10/5-10/9	1/11-1/22	\$20.70	\$12,420.00	\$0.60	\$3,000.00
16	1 C - GPW - Goat Rock Detail	Wrapped Trees and select Shrubs	6	4 Weeping Maples and 2 large shrubs in valley draped in Cool White Green Wire Berries or Buttons	10/5-10/9	1/11-1/22	\$276.00	\$1,656.00	\$60.00	\$360.00
17	1 C - GPW - Goat Rock Detail	Pole Trees - 20'	5	Solid Colors - 1 Blue, 2 Cool White, 2 Teal all Green Wire	9/28-10/2	1/11-1/22	\$345.00	\$1,725.00	\$225.00	\$1,125.00
18	1 C - GPW - Goat Rock Detail	Pole Trees - 12'	6	Solid Colors - 2 Blue, 2 Cool White, 2 Teal all Green Wire	9/28-10/2	1/11-1/22	\$276.00	\$1,656.00	\$160.00	\$960.00
19	1 C - GPW - Goat Rock Detail	Nylon Lanterns	140 Assorted Nylon Lanterns in Red, Orange, Yellow	Approx. 3500 SF assorted shape nylon lanterns installed over the reflecting pond hung from a net framework	10/5-10/9	1/11-1/22	\$69.00	\$9,660.00	\$0.50	\$1,750.00
20	1 D - GPW - Full Moon Bridge Detail	Wrapped Shrubs	140 - Blue	Approx. 1200 SF On North East side of Bridge - Blue White Green Wire M5	10/5-10/9	1/11-1/22	\$20.70	\$2,898.00	\$0.60	\$720.00
21	1 D - GPW - Full Moon Bridge Detail	Supernova Cloud	38 - 2' 39 - 3'	Blue Supernova lights in a random scattered pattern over the hillside and wrapping around the curve at a varying height range of 12'-25'	10/5-10/9	1/11-1/22	\$69.00	\$5,313.00	\$25.00	\$1,925.00
22	1 D - GPW - Full Moon Bridge Detail	Wrapped Trees	1	Fringe Tree - Blue Green Wire Berries or Buttons	10/5-10/9	1/11-1/22	\$414.00	\$414.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
23	1 D - GPW - Full Moon Bridge Detail	Wrapped Trees	3	Fringe Trees - Cool White Green Wire Berries or Buttons	10/5-10/9	1/11-1/22	\$414.00	\$1,242.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
24	1 D - GPW - Full Moon Bridge Detail	Wrapped Trees	2	Hawthorn trees and shrubs: One single tree at the top of the stepping stone stairs - Cool White; Group of shrubs at the end of the wall - Blue; both Green Wire buttons or berries	10/5-10/9	1/11-1/22	\$276.00	\$552.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
25	1 E - GPW - Koi Pond Detail	Wrapped Shrubs	60 - CW; 60 - Blue; 60 - Teal	Koi Pond Overlook - Approx. 1000 SF Wrapped as single color drifts; Cool White, Teal, and Blue Green Wire Berries or Buttons	9/28-10/2	1/11-1/22	\$20.70	\$3,726.00	\$0.60	\$600.00

IFB05142026 Official Bid Tabulation Sheet

26	1 E - GPW - Koi Pond Detail	Wrapped Shrubs	110 - CW; 110 - Blue; 110 - Teal	Approx. 3000 SF Boxwoods each wrapped in single, alternating color Cool White, Blue, and Teal alternating Green Wire M5 or Buttons	9/28-10/2	1/11-1/22	\$20.70	\$6,831.00	\$0.60	\$1,800.00
27	1 E - GPW - Koi Pond Detail	Wrapped Tree	6	Crepe Myrtles wrapped in Blue Green Wire Buttons or Berries	9/28-10/2	1/11-1/22	\$276.00	\$1,656.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
28	1 E - GPW - Koi Pond Detail	Wrapped Tree	1	Dogwood at the intersection - Cool White Green Wire Buttons or Berries	9/28-10/2	1/11-1/22	\$276.00	\$276.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
29	1 E - GPW - Koi Pond Detail	Wrapped Trees	6	Hawthorns located at the overlook and on the Koi Pond lawn wrapped in Cool White Green Wire Buttons or Berries	9/28-10/2	1/11-1/22	\$276.00	\$1,656.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
30	1 E - GPW - Koi Pond Detail	Wrapped Trees	3	Small redbud trees on edge of pond wrapped in Cool White Green Wire Buttons or Berries	9/28-10/2	1/11-1/22	\$207.00	\$621.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
31	1 F - GPW - Lakeview Loop Detail	Wrapped Shrubs	450 - CW; 450 - Blue	Approx. 8000 SF Cool White and Blue Green Wire Buttons or Berries	9/28-10/2	1/11-1/22	\$20.70	\$18,630.00	\$0.60	\$4,800.00
32	1 F - GPW - Lakeview Loop Detail	Origami Cranes	15	Random/scattered pattern with height range of 8-25'	10/1-10/2	1/11-1/22	\$69.00	\$1,035.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
33	1 F - GPW - Lakeview Loop Detail	Hanging Lanterns	430 mixed sizes Round Nylon Lanterns; White, Blue, Teal	Lanterns hung at varying heights from 8-20' high spacing 3-5' apart from net framework	9/28-9/30	1/11-1/22	\$69.00	\$29,670.00	\$10.00	\$4,300.00
34	2 - Seascape	Wrapped Shrubs	75 - CW; 75 - Teal; 75 - Blue	Approx. 3000 SF Shrubs wrapped in Cool White, Blue, or Teal Green Wire Buttons or Berries each shrub wrapped in single color	10/5-10-16	1/11-1/15	\$20.70	\$4,657.50	\$0.60	\$1,800.00
35	2 - Seascape	Wrapped Tree	1	Tree wrapped in Purple Green Wire Buttons or Berries	10/5-10-16	1/11-1/15	\$276.00	\$276.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
36	3 - Rainbow Tree Field	Pole Tree - 8'	6	GWG Install Metal Frame, Vendor to install Lights; 2 - Purple, one of each: pink, blue, orange, and Twinkly Pro or green	10/5-10-16	1/5-1/8	\$207.00	\$1,242.00	\$120.00	\$720.00
37	3 - Rainbow Tree Field	Pole Tree - 12-15'	6	GWG Install Metal Frame, Vendor to install Lights; 3- Cool White, one of each: green, blue, gold, pink, red; installed with 6" spacing	10/5-10-16	1/5-1/8	\$276.00	\$1,656.00	\$170.00	\$1,020.00
38	3 - Rainbow Tree Field	Pole Tree - 20'	4	GWG Install Metal Frame, Vendor to install Lights; Twinkly Pro lights installed at 6" spacing	10/5-10-16	1/5-1/8	\$552.00	\$2,208.00	\$240.00	\$960.00
39	4 - Rose Tree	Supermodel Tree - 14'	4	GWG Install Metal Frame, Vendor to install Lights	9/28-9/30	1/5-1/8	\$276.00	\$1,104.00	\$180.00	\$720.00
40	4 - Rose Tree	Supermodel Tree - 16'	4	GWG Install Metal Frame, Vendor to install Lights	9/28-9/30	1/5-1/8	\$345.00	\$1,380.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
41	4 - Rose Tree	Supermodel Tree - 21'	4	GWG Install Metal Frame, Vendor to install Lights	9/28-9/30	1/5-1/8	\$345.00	\$1,380.00	\$220.00	\$880.00
42	5 - Winter Garden	Pole tree - 20'	3	GWG to install metal frame, vendor to install CW twinkle lights	11/2- 11/17	1/11-1/15	\$552.00	\$1,656.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
43	5 - Winter Garden	Pole tree - 18'	1	GWG to install metal frame, vendor to install CW twinkle lights	11/2- 11/17	1/11-1/15	\$552.00	\$552.00	\$180.00	\$180.00
44	5 - Winter Garden	Snowflake Archway	1	GWG to install structure; vendor to decorate	11/2- 11/17	1/11-1/15	\$1,035.00	\$1,035.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00
45	5 - Winter Garden	Snowflakes	59	Vendor to hang random types of snowflakes in random pattern with a height of 12-25' above the ground	11/2- 11/17	1/11-1/15	\$69.00	\$4,071.00	\$60.00	\$3,540.00
46	6 - Gardenesque	Cattail Cluster	5	Green/Orange	11/9-11/13	1/4-1/8	\$138.00	\$690.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
47	6 - Gardenesque	Frog	1	Green with Red Tongue - Animated tongue snaps bugs	11/9-11/13	1/4-1/8	\$276.00	\$276.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
48	6 - Gardenesque	Lotus	1	White	11/9-11/13	1/4-1/8	\$138.00	\$138.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
49	6 - Gardenesque	Pond		Blue Rope light laid in swirls on ground	11/9-11/13	1/4-1/8	\$276.00	\$276.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
50	6 - Gardenesque	Lily Pad	10	Green - Assorted Sizes	11/9-11/13	1/4-1/8	\$138.00	\$1,380.00	\$25.00	\$250.00
51	6 - Gardenesque	Butterfly - 2 wing	1	Blue - Animated Swallowtail - Wings flap	11/9-11/13	1/4-1/8	\$345.00	\$345.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
52	6 - Gardenesque	Butterfly - Blue Swallowtail	12	Blue - Chasing set	11/9-11/13	1/4-1/8	\$207.00	\$2,484.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00
53	6 - Gardenesque	Butterfly - Luna Moth	2	Green - Mount on trees	11/9-11/13	1/4-1/8	\$138.00	\$276.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
54	6 - Gardenesque	Butterfly - Monarch	11	Orange - Chasing set	11/9-11/13	1/4-1/8	\$138.00	\$1,518.00	\$50.00	\$550.00
55	6 - Gardenesque	Butterfly - Tiger Swallowtail	3	Yellow	11/9-11/13	1/4-1/8	\$138.00	\$414.00	\$50.00	\$150.00
56	6 - Gardenesque	Anne's Vine	1	Orange/Green - 7 Blooms and 13 leaves	11/9-11/13	1/4-1/8	\$276.00	\$276.00	Open Range Ventures left this Unit Price blank. The University understands the intent was to bid \$1,000 for the line.	\$1,000.00
57	6 - Gardenesque	Flower - Tulip	8	Red/Green	11/9-11/13	1/4-1/8	\$138.00	\$1,104.00	\$50.00	\$400.00
58	6 - Gardenesque	Flower - Coneflower	15	Stands with clusters of three to be placed as indicated by map. Randomize colors and heights.	11/9-11/13	1/4-1/8	\$138.00	\$2,070.00	\$50.00	\$750.00

IFB05142026 Official Bid Tabulation Sheet

59	6 - Gardenesque	Flower - Daisy	16	Stands with clusters of three to be placed as indicated by map. Randomize colors and heights.	11/9-11/13	1/4-1/8	\$138.00	\$2,208.00	\$50.00	\$800.00
60	6 - Gardenesque	Swag Lighting	Gardenseque - Green: 400 LF	*Swag and Barricades need to be placed as elements are completed. When Gardenseque is moved into place the swag lights need to block off the trail at the top and bottom.	11/9-11/13	1/4-1/8	\$0.69	\$276.00	\$1.00	\$400.00
61	6 - Gardenesque	Swag Lighting	Gardenseque - Green: 400 LF	*Swag and Barricades need to be placed as elements are completed. When the pole trees are completed the swag lights need to be installed.	11/9-11/13	1/4-1/8	\$0.69	\$276.00	\$1.00	\$400.00
62	7 - Traditional	Wrapped Shrubs	300 WW	Approx. 2500 SF Shrubs wrapped in warm White green wire buttons or berries	11/2- 11/17	1/18-1/29	\$20.70	\$6,210.00	\$0.60	\$1,500.00
63	7 - Traditional	Wrapped Trees	3	Three dogwood trees to be wrapped in warm white buttons or berries	11/2- 11/17	1/18-1/29	\$276.00	\$828.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
64	7 - Traditional	Elves	13	Begin and end with both feet together; alternate right-left foot forward; set 7' apart; packages arching over trail 10', 13', 8'. Vendor install with GWG guidance on placement; GWG animate	11/2- 11/17	1/18-1/29	\$172.50	\$2,242.50	\$100.00	\$1,300.00
65	7 - Traditional	Moravian Stars	48	Hang alternating Clear and Frosted; 3 per section; alternate from top to sides with supernova	11/2- 11/17	1/18-1/29	\$69.00	\$3,312.00	\$30.00	\$1,440.00
66	7 - Traditional	Supernova	32	Hang Cool White 2' Supernova 2 per section centered in section	11/2- 11/17	1/18-1/29	\$69.00	\$2,208.00	\$50.00	\$1,600.00
67	7 - Traditional	Snow Garland	100	Hang on each side of supernova and minimum of 6 per section	11/2- 11/17	1/18-1/29	\$103.50	\$10,350.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00
68	7 - Traditional	Gift Boxes	20	Packages in hands of each "walking" elf; additional packages "tossed" over trail at 10', 13', and 8' height from origin elf to receiving elf; GWG to animate	11/2- 11/17	1/18-1/29	\$138.00	\$2,760.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00
69	7 - Traditional	Sleigh	1	Placed at end of elves; "harnessed" to reindeer.	11/2- 11/17	1/18-1/29	\$690.00	\$690.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
70	7 - Traditional	Reindeer	9	Placed on stands to simulate reindeer taking off	11/2- 11/17	1/18-1/29	\$172.50	\$1,552.50	\$100.00	\$900.00
71	7 - Traditional	Candy Pieces	22	Installed at 12-25' varying height; install after 11/01	11/2- 11/17	1/18-1/29	\$69.00	\$1,518.00	\$150.00	\$3,300.00
72	8 - Great Lawn	Wrapped Tree	1	Large redbud tree to be wrapped in Purple, Teal, and Warm White Green Wire Buttons or Berries	11/2- 11/17	1/18-1/29	\$276.00	\$276.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
73	8 - Great Lawn	Pole Trees - 20'	6	Lights on 8" spacing; Two trees of each color, one on each side creating a "mirrored" Gateway Effect: Blue, Cool White, Teal Green Wire	11/2- 11/6	1/18-1/29	\$552.00	\$3,312.00	\$225.00	\$1,350.00
74	9 - Golf Cart Trail	Light Canopy	5	GWG install wickets; vendor to string alternating strands of Cool White spanning two 15' spaces wickets, then a 10' gap, then 15' wickets to the end of the run	9-28-10/2	1/25-1/29	\$414.00	\$2,070.00	\$270.00	\$1,350.00
75	9 - Golf Cart Trail	Pole Trees - 20'	4	GWG to install frames, vendor to install lights; Two solid color trees of Green and Two solid color trees of Red - Green Wire M5	11/2- 11/8	1/25-1/29	\$552.00	\$2,208.00	\$225.00	\$900.00
76	9 - Golf Cart Trail	Snowflakes	6	Hanging at an elevation of 15' placed in gaps left in the light Canopy	9-28-10/2	1/25-1/29	\$69.00	\$414.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
77	10 - Golf Cart Entry	Wrapped Trees	26	Tree Trunks to be wrapped to a height of 12' in TwinklyPro Light sets - Programmed by GWG	9-28-10/2	1/25-1/29	\$103.50	\$2,691.00	\$200.00	\$5,200.00
78	11 A - Welcome Center	Wrapped Shrubs	400 WW	Approx. 4000 SF on both sides of the Welcome Center: Warm White - Green Wire M5	11/2	1/25-1/29	\$20.70	\$8,280.00	\$0.60	\$2,400.00
79	11 A - Welcome Center	Wrapped Trees	2	Crepe Myrtles wrapped in Twinkly Pro	9-28-10/2	1/25-1/29	\$276.00	\$552.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
80	11 A - Welcome Center	Wrapped Trees	3	Fringe Tree, Gingko, Cedar wrapped in Warm White - Green Wire Buttons or Berries	11/2	1/25-1/29	\$276.00	\$828.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
81	11 A - Welcome Center	Wrapped Trees	3	Small trees on North walk of Welcome Center: two yaupon and one buckeye to be wrapped in Cool White, Green, Blue, Gold, Purple, and Red - Green Wire Buttons or Berries	11/2	1/25-1/29	\$207.00	\$621.00	\$120.00	\$360.00
82	11 A - Welcome Center	Wrapped Trees	5	Trees wrapped by water feature - Cool White - Green Wire Buttons or Berries	11/2	1/25-1/29	\$207.00	\$1,035.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
83	11 B - Welcome Center - Train Garden	Wrapped Trees	20	Tree Trunks marked around decks and train garden space to be wrapped to a height of 12' in TwinklyPro Light sets - Programmed by GWG	9-28-10/2	1/25-1/29	\$138.00	\$2,760.00	\$220.00	\$4,400.00

IFB05142026 Official Bid Tabulation Sheet

84	11 B - Welcome Center - Train Garden	Chiffon Archway	1	Interior lights Warm White C6, then wrap 2 layers of green chiffon; 55 sets of each: Red, Green, and Cool white 3" spacing	11/2	1/25-1/29	\$2,070.00	\$2,070.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
85	11 B - Welcome Center - Train Garden	Wrapped Shrubs	50 CW, 50 WW, 50 Red	Approx.. 1200 SF surrounding the Chipmunk Café; Cool white, Warm White, and Red Green Wire Buttons or Berries	11/2	1/25-1/29	\$20.70	\$3,105.00	\$0.60	\$720.00
86	12 - Entry Sequence - Entrance at Arkridge	Sign	1	GWG to install metal frame; Vendor to decorate	11/2	2/1-2/5	\$552.00	\$552.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
87	12 - Entry Sequence - Entrance at Arkridge	Pole Tree - 12-15'	2	GWG to install metal frame; Vendor to install lights; one solid color tree of each color: Green and Cool White - Green Wire M5	9/14-9/25	2/1-2/5	\$345.00	\$690.00	\$175.00	\$350.00
88	12 - Entry Sequence - Entrance at Arkridge	Pole Tree - 20'	3	GWG to install metal frame; Vendor to install lights; one solid color tree of each color: Red, Green, and Cool White - Green Wire M5	9/14-9/25	2/1-2/5	\$552.00	\$1,656.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
89	12 - Entry Sequence - Entrance at Arkridge	Pole Tree - 8'	4	GWG to install metal frame; Vendor to install lights; two red and one solid color tree of each color: Green and Cool White - Green Wire M5	9/14-9/25	2/1-2/5	\$207.00	\$828.00	\$120.00	\$480.00
90	12 - Entry Sequence - Gateway Trees	Pole Trees - 8'	4	GWG to install Frames, vendor to install lights; Mix of Blue, Red, Green, Purple, Cool White, Gold - Green Wire M5	9/14-9/25	2/1-2/5	\$207.00	\$828.00	\$170.00	\$680.00
91	12 - Entry Sequence - Gateway Trees	Pole Trees - 12'	4	GWG to install Frames, vendor to install lights; Mix of Blue, Red, Green, Purple, Cool White, Gold - Green Wire M5	9/14-9/25	2/1-2/5	\$241.50	\$966.00	\$210.00	\$840.00
92	12 - Entry Sequence - Gateway Trees	Pole Trees - 10'	4	GWG to install Frames, vendor to install lights; Mix of Blue, Red, Green, Purple, Cool White, Gold - Green Wire M5	9/14-9/25	2/1-2/5	\$207.00	\$828.00	\$190.00	\$760.00
93	12 - Entry Sequence - Gateway Trees	Pole Trees - 20'	4	GWG to install Frames, vendor to install lights; Mix of Blue, Red, Green, Purple, Cool White, Gold - Green Wire M5	9/14-9/25	2/1-2/5	\$552.00	\$2,208.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
94	12 - Entry Sequence - Pole Trees	Pole Tree - 20'	10	GWG to install metal frames, vendor to install lights - 3 Red and 3 Green along service road; One various white at intersection of lots 8 and the service road; one Warm White by the Carillion; Two Green, Gold, Red, Purple, Blue, and Cool White mix by the Entry Plaza - Green wire M5	9/14-9/25	2/1-2/5	\$552.00	\$5,520.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00
95	12 - Entry Sequence - Pole Trees	Pole Tree - 8'	44	GWG to install metal frames, vendor to install lights - Two Green along Service Road; Two Red in Lot one; 19 various White Lot 7; 7 Blue Lot 6; One Warm White at the intersection of Lot one and lot 6; one Warm White at intersection of Lot 4 and Main Drive; One Green in Lot 4; One Gold in Lot 2; One Warm White in Lot 3	9/14-9/25	2/1-2/5	\$207.00	\$9,108.00	\$120.00	\$5,280.00
96	12 - Parking Lots	Swag Lighting	Approx. LF: 575 WW; 600 - Gold; 1000 - Red and Cool White; 1500 - Green, Cool White, and Red; 2000 - Purple and Cool White	Vendor to install poles and swag lights in the Parking Lots. Swag lighting to be installed around the perimeter of lot 5 (Purple and Cool White), Gold from the Carillion to the Grooms Hall, Red and Cool White on the south side of the trail from the Chapel Bump Out to lot 8 along the Amphitheater trail, and alternating Red-Cool White-Green along the HOL Entry road from the gates to the Shop complex	9/14-9/25	2/1-2/5	\$0.69	\$3,915.75	\$1.00	\$5,675.00
97	12 - Parking Lots	Canopy Lighting	Lot 9 and Lot 2 Lighting	Cool White String lights to be installed in lot 9 and in lot 2	9/14-9/25	2/1-2/5	\$2,760.00	\$2,760.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
98	All	Electrical		The vendor will install the extension cords from the trunk line as directed for power loading by GWG staff. The vendor will maximize the use of the extension cords and connectors to use the most efficient power distribution. Trunk lines will be laid out and marked by GWG staff. The vendor will be provided with extension cords.	9/14-11/17	1/4-2/5	\$0.00	\$0.00	Open Range Ventures entered N/A for the Unit Price. The University understands the intent was to bid \$2,500 lump sum for the line.	\$2,500.00

IFB05142026 Official Bid Tabulation Sheet

99	Main Garden Trails	Swag Lighting	Approx. LF: Blue: 5000 LF; Purple and Teal: 1300 LF; Cool White: 400 LF; Red: 2500 LF; Purple and Cool White: 1250 LF; Green: 800 LF; 500 - WW; 600 - CW;	Vendor to install poles and swag lights in the following Galleries: Lakeview loop - Blue: 1500 LF; Seascape - Purple and Teal: 1300 LF; Rainbow Trees - Cool White: 400 LF; Rose Tree - Red: 2500 LF; Winter Garden - Purple and Cool White: 1250 LF; Gardenesque - Green: 800 LF; Golf Cart Trail to wickets Warm White - 475 LF; Golf Cart Trail from wickets to Overlook - Cool White 600 LF; Full Moon Bridge to Lakeview Loop - Blue 3500 LF	9/14-11/17	1/4-1/29	\$0.69	\$8,521.50	\$1.00	\$12,350.00
100	Main Garden Trails	Swag Lighting	Green Rope Light at bottom of walls: 1000 LF; Cool White Rope light: 300 LF; Green and Cool white Swag: 750 LF; CW Swag: 200 LF; Warm White Swag: 1700 LF	Vendor to install poles and swag lights in the following Galleries: (Not to be installed until Nov. 1) Traditional - Green Rope Light at bottom of walls 1000 LF; approx. 300 LF CW around Pavilion Plaza; and Green and Cool white Swag: 750 LF; CW Swag: 200 LF; Chipmunk Café - Warm White: 1700 LF; Welcome Center - Warm White 600 LF	9/14-11/17	1/4-1/29	\$0.69	\$2,725.50	\$1.00	\$3,950.00
Total Bid Price								\$273,809.25	\$141,880.00	
							Be the Light Décor, LLC priced the lines highlighted red per shrub instead of per SF, as instructed on the Bid Price Sheet. For line 97, Be the Light Décor bid a lump sum instead of per lot, as instructed on the Bid Price Sheet. Lines 99 and 100 Extended Prices were corrected during Bid Evaluation to match the quantity calculated from the "Quantity" column. Subsequently, the Total Bid Price was corrected as well.	Line 32 Extended Price and subsequently the Total Bid Price were corrected during Bid Evaluation due to a math error.		
Bid Evaluation Note: During Bid Evaluation, it was determined by the Procurement Department that the bid submitted by Nailed It AR was non-responsive and it was therefore rejected.										